

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 1238 of 2023Harsh Singh Thakur **Versus** South Eastern Coal Field Limited & Others

26/04/2023	Mr. Nilkanth Malaviya, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sudhir Bajpai, Advocate for the SECL. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Learned counsel for the SECL prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file return. As prayed, post this matter alongwith W.P.(S) No. 1217/2023 & W.P.(S) No. 1277/2023. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

vatti