

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1238 of 2023****HARSH SINGH THAKUR *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COAL FIELD LIMITED,****WPS/1277/2023, WPS/1217/2023****Order on Board**

19/09/2024	Mr. N. K. Malviya, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, P. L. and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, learned counsel for respective respondents. Let pleadings be completed within a period of 12 weeks. List this matter in the month of February, 2025.
Parul	Sd/- ((Sachin Singh Rajput)) JUDGE