



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1238 of 2023

HARSH SINGH THAKUR **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COAL FIELD LIMITED

WPS/1277/2023, WPS/1217/2023

Order Sheet

18/02/2026	None for the petitioners. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, P.L. for the State. It has been informed that Mr. N.K. Malviya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is not well. In that view of the matter, let these matters be listed after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	